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VA
Rating CE VA Rating Catalog

Number
Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50QC 4,17/2,08 2,70 5,80 3,33 1,66 3,58 0,22 x 0,44 2,3

100 100 DCE100QC 8,33/4,17 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 4,2

150 150 DCE150QC 12,5/6,25 3,09 6,70 3,60 2,05 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 4,8

250 160 DCE250QC 20,8/10,4 3,90 6,20 2,52 2,52 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 6,4

350 250 DCE350QC 29,2/14,6 3,90 6,80 2,52 2,52 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 8,3

500 300 DCE500QC 41,7/20,8 4,60 6,80 3,30 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 11,8

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.  
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

VA
Rating CE VA Rating Catalog

Number
Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50UH 0,42/0,21 2,70 6,40 3,33 1,66 4,16 0,22 x 0,44 3,0

100 100 DCE100UH 0,83/0,42 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 4,2

150 150 DCE150UH 1,25/0,63 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,3

250 160 DCE250UH 2,08/1,04 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,6

350 250 DCE350UH 2,92/1,46 3,90 7,00 4,30 2,52 4,30 0,22 x 0,44 8,7

500 300 DCE500UH 4,17/2,08 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,3

750 500 DCE750UH 6,25/3,13 5,60 7,60 5,10 4,00 4,90 0,31 x 0,81 20,3

1000 650 DCE1000UH 8,33/4,17 5,60 8,00 5,10 4,00 5,30 0,31 x 0,81 22,9

1500 1000 DCE1500UH 12,5/6,25 5,60 9,40 5,10 4,00 6,70 0,31 x 0,81 30,3

2000 1300 DCE2000UH 16,7/8,33 6,60 9,10 6,00 5,10 5,70 0,31 x 0,81 37,1

3000 2000 DCE3000UH 25,0/12,5 7,80 11,30 6,70 6,30 6,90 0,31 x 0,81 64,0

5000 3000 DCE5000UH 41,7/20,8 9,30 14,9 8,00 7,10 7,30 0,31 x 0,81 99,7

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request. 
1  Note: For 750 through 2000 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

Series-A

Series-B

60 Hertz
Primary Voltage 600/480 575/460 550/440
Secondary Voltage 120 x 240 115 x 230 110 x 220

60 Hertz
Primary Voltage 600 575 550
Secondary Voltage 12 x 24 11.5 x 23 11 x 22



VA
Rating CE VA Rating Catalog

Number
Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50PH 0,42/0,21 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,5

100 100 DCE100PH 0,83/0,42 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 3,9

150 150 DCE150PH 1,25/0,63 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,2

250 160 DCE250PH 2,08/1,04 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,7

350 250 DCE350PH 2,92/1,46 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,4

500 300 DCE500PH 4,17/2,08 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,2

750 500 DCE750PH 6,25/3,13 5,60 7,20 5,10 4,00 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 18,0

1000 650 DCE1000PH 8,33/4,17 5,60 8,00 5,10 4,00 5,30 0,31 x 0,81 22,8

1500 1000 DCE1500PH 12,5/6,25 6,00 8,50 6,00 5,10 5,10 0,31 x 0,81 31,1

2000 1300 DCE2000PH 16,7/8,33 6,60 9,10 6,00 5,10 5,70 0,31 x 0,81 38,1

3000 2000 DCE3000PH 25,0/12,5 7,80 11,70 6,70 6,30 7,30 0,44 x 1,00 68,5

5000 3000 DCE5000PH 41,7/20,8 9,30 15,10 8,00 7,40 7,30 0,44 x 1,00 104,2

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request. 
1  Note: For 750 through 2000 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

VA
Rating CE VA Rating Catalog

Number
Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50PC 4,17/2,08 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,5

100 100 DCE100PC 8,33/4,17 3,09 6,10 3,60 2,05 3,35 0,22 x 0,44 3,90

150 150 DCE150PC 12,5/6,25 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,2

250 160 DCE250PC 20,8/10,4 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,7

350 250 DCE350PC 29,2/14,6 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,5

500 300 DCE500PC 41,7/20,8 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,4

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

Series-C

Series-D

50/60 Hertz
Primary Voltage 240 x 480 230 x 460 220 x 440
Secondary Voltage 120 x 240 115 x 230 110 x 220

50/60 Hertz
Primary Voltage 240 x 480 230 x 460 220 x 440
Secondary Voltage 12 x 24 11.5 x 23 11 x 22



VA
Rating

CE VA 
Rating

Catalog
Number

Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50LH 0,42/0,21 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,5

100 100 DCE100LH 0,83/0,42 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 4,3

150 150 DCE150LH 1,25/0,63 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,3

250 160 DCE250LH 2,08/1,04 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,9

350 250 DCE350LH 2,92/1,46 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,6

500 300 DCE500LH 4,17/2,08 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,6

750 500 DCE750LH 6,25/3,13 5,60 7,20 5,10 4,00 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 19

1000 650 DCE1000LH 8,33/4,17 5,60 8,00 5,10 4,00 5,30 0,31 x 0,81 23,5

1500 1000 DCE1500LH 12,5/6,25 6,60 8,50 6,00 5,10 5,10 0,31 x 0,81 31,6

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.  
1  Note: For 750 through 1500 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

VA
Rating

CE VA 
Rating

Catalog
Number

Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50LC 4,17/2,08 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,5

100 100 DCE100LC 8,33/4,17 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 4,2

150 150 DCE150LC 12,5/6,25 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,3

250 160 DCE250LC 20,8/10,4 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,6

350 250 DCE350LC 29,2/14,6 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,3

500 300 DCE500LC 41,7/20,8 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,2

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches

VA
Rating

CE VA 
Rating

Catalog
Number

Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50IE 0,42 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,4

100 100 DCE100IE 0,83 3,09 6,10 3,60 2,05 3,35 0,22 x 0,44 4,1

150 150 DCE150IE 1,25 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,2

250 160 DCE250IE 2,08 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,6

350 250 DCE350IE 2,92 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,3

500 300 DCE500IE 4,17 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,3

750 500 DCE750IE 6,25 5,60 7,60 5,10 4,00 4,90 0,31 x 0,81 20,1

1000 650 DCE1000IE 8,33 5,60 8,00 5,10 4,00 5,30 0,31 x 0,81 22,6

1500 1000 DCE1500IE 12,50 5,60 9,40 5,10 4,00 6,70 0,31 x 0,81 31,1

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request.  
1  Note: For 750 through 1500 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches
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Series-E

Series-F

Series-G

50/60 Hertz
Primary Voltage 380/347
Secondary Voltage 120 x 240

50/60 Hertz

50/60 Hertz

Primary Voltage 380/347
Secondary Voltage 12 x 24

Primary Voltage 277
Secondary Voltage 120

VA
Rating CE VA Rating Catalog

Number
Output
Amps

Overall
Dimensions

Mounting
Centers

Mounting
Slot

Approx. Ship
Weight Lbs.

A B C D E G X H

50 50 DCE50PH 0,42/0,21 2,70 5,90 3,33 1,66 3,69 0,22 x 0,44 2,5

100 100 DCE100PH 0,83/0,42 3,09 6,30 3,60 2,05 3,50 0,22 x 0,44 3,9

150 150 DCE150PH 1,25/0,63 3,09 6,90 3,60 2,05 4,10 0,22 x 0,44 5,2

250 160 DCE250PH 2,08/1,04 3,90 6,60 4,30 2,52 3,90 0,22 x 0,44 7,7

350 250 DCE350PH 2,92/1,46 3,90 7,20 4,30 2,52 4,90 0,22 x 0,44 9,4

500 300 DCE500PH 4,17/2,08 4,60 7,20 4,60 3,30 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 13,2

750 500 DCE750PH 6,25/3,13 5,60 7,20 5,10 4,00 4,50 0,31 x 0,81 18,0

1000 650 DCE1000PH 8,33/4,17 5,60 8,00 5,10 4,00 5,30 0,31 x 0,81 22,8

1500 1000 DCE1500PH 12,5/6,25 6,00 8,50 6,00 5,10 5,10 0,31 x 0,81 31,1

2000 1300 DCE2000PH 16,7/8,33 6,60 9,10 6,00 5,10 5,70 0,31 x 0,81 38,1

3000 2000 DCE3000PH 25,0/12,5 7,80 11,70 6,70 6,30 7,30 0,44 x 1,00 68,5

5000 3000 DCE5000PH 41,7/20,8 9,30 15,10 8,00 7,40 7,30 0,44 x 1,00 104,2

Primary and Secondary voltage links/jumpers supplied standard with all transformers.
Special voltages and VA sizes available upon request. 
1  Note: For 750 through 2000 VA units actual overall depth is 0.24” plus the value in column B.
*  See back cover for dimensional drawings.
All dimensions in inches


